## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Execution Date	
Trevor A Fischbach 10/14/2005		10/14/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: StarChase, LLC	.C		
Street Address: 7 Carribean Avenue	)		
City: Virginia Beach	1		
State/Country: VIRGINIA			
Postal Code: 23451			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type	Number		
Patent Number: 6246	ber: 6246323		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (757)249-7119			
Fax Number:   (757)249-7119     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     Phone:   757-249-5100			
Email:   kchasteen@williamsmullen.com     Correspondent Name:   Kimberly A. Chasteen			
Address Line 1: 721 Lakefront Commons, Suite 200			
Address Line 4: Newport News, VIRGINIA 23606			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 032900.6			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberly A. Chasteen			
Total Attachments: 1 source=4992_001#page1.tif			

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

Docket Number (optional)

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

032900.

improvement in Method and System for Tracking a Vehicle Patent No. 6,246,323, dated June 12, 2001; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, Whereas, StarChase, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 300 Caribbean Avenue, City of Virginia Beach, and State of Virginia is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \_\_\_\_\_\_ dollars (\$\_1\_\_) the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 14th day of Octobe shinten vulley Rd, MartinEville NJ 08836 (BANK & America) By Name BUDNES DERLO Title State of County of S SS: Trevor A. Fischbach Before me personally appeared said Mand acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this Oc 2005 (Notae Seal PRATIMA AGARWAI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB 20, 2009 My commission expires

**RECORDED: 12/07/2005**